

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतल National Institute of Technology Agartala Tripura- 799046, India

Manish Pal Ph.D. Professor & Chairman (AR & IR)

F.NITA.31 (26-DR&C)/AISHE/2024 /5790-94

Date: 04/02/2025

OFFICE ORDER

In suppression of earlier letter vide F.NITA.2 (493-Estt)/2018/vol-II/L 1112-20 dated 17-05-2023, and based on the approval of the competent authority, Dr. Awnish Kumar, Assistant Professor, CSE Dept, NIT Agartala is here by assigned the duties of Nodal Officer for All India Survey on Higher Education (AISHE) in place of Mr. S. Pradhan, Ex Asstt. Librarian, NIT Agartala.

The contact details of Dr. Awnish Kumar are given below:

Mobile No: +91 7992310101

Email ID: k.awnish@gmail.com

To

1. Dr. Awnish Kumar, Assistant Professor CSE Department, NIT Agartala

Copy to:

1. The Dy. Director General, Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi- 110115, for kind information.

2. P.S. to Director for kind information of the Director, NITA

3. All Deans/HoDs/Sectional Heads NIT Agartala for kind information

A. The Chairman, Website & Networking, NITA for kind information. He is kindly requested to arrange uploading of the same in the Institute website.

(Chairman AR & IR) National Institute of Technology Agartala

(Chairman AR & IR) National Institute of Technology Agartala